AN ORDINANCE EXTENDING THE VILLAGE BOUNDARIES
THE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF LANESBORO DO ORDAIN:

That Gloy L. Hennett, the owner of a 7-acre unplatted tract of land abutting upon the present boundaries of the Village of Lanesboro at the Southwest corner of said village boundaries, having petitioned the Village Council and asked that such 7-acre unplatted tract be included within the Village of Lanesboro, it is hereby ordained that from and after the date of the filing of a certified copy of this ordinance with the Secretary of State of the State of Minnesota, that said 7-acre unplatted tract shall be included within the village boundaries of the Village of Lanesboro, and the Village of Lanesboro boundaries are hereby extended so as to include said 7-acre unplatted tract of land which is legally described as: "Beginning at the Northwest corner of the North East Quarter (NE%) of the South West Quarter (SWA) of Section Twentyfour (24), Township One Hundred Three North (103 N.) Range Ten West (10 W). Thence South 25% rods to south bank of Mill Pond, thence Southeasterly following south bank of Mill Pond to center of U. S. Highway No. 16, Thence Northeasterly following center of highway to a point 44 rods Mast and 15 rods south of the North West corner of the North East Quarter (NE) of the South West Quarter (SW) of Section Twenty-four (24), Township One Hundred Three North (103 N.) Range Ten West (10 W.), thence North 15 rods to the North line of the North East Quarter (NEA) of the South West Quarter (SMA), Thence West 44 rods to place of beginning, containing about seven acres more or less."

Adopted this 3rd day of May, 1948.

Attest: J. C. AUSTIN
Village Clerk

TEMAN THOMBSON Mayor.

10502

## **GERTIFICATE**

State of Minnesota) ss.
County of Fillmore)

J. C. Austin, Village Clerk of the Village of Lanesboro, Fillmore County, Minnesota, does hereby certify that the above copy of Ordinance No. 25, is an exact copy of Ordinance No. 25, adopted by the Village Council of the Village of Lanesboro on May 3, 1948, which Ordinance is now in full force and effect as part of the ordinance law of the Village of Lanesboro.

ATE OF MINNESOTA FILE ID 1948

Secretary of State.

Willage Clerk

Village of Lanesboro Fillmore, Minnesota

10502

STATE OF MINNESOTA TEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

11AY 7- 1948

Boorceasy of Brako